Pneumatic Fittings
& Tubing
105646 © 1999 Dayco Products, Inc.
Dayco Products, Inc.
1 Prestige Place
P.O.Box 1004
Dayton, OH 45401-1004
Distributed BY:

6
General Information
Part Number Designation Guide
Part Numbers for Tube Fittings
To order Dayco-Imperial tube fittings, use the diagram below
as a guide.
Example: CompresaMatic® fittings with 3/8” tube connection
and 1/4” male pipe thread.
Fitting style
Tube O.D. size
Pipe size
68CM     06     X 04
Part number = 68CM06X04
Part Numbers for Pipe Fittings
To order Dayco-Imperial brass pipe fittings, use the diagram
below as a guide.
Example: Brass 1/8” NPTF female union.
Fitting style
Material
Pipe size
104     B     02
Part number = 104B02
Fitting Selector Guide
MAXIMUM RECOMMENDED WORKING PRESSURE (PSI)
FITTING “Dash No.”
FITTING STYLE MATERIAL – 02 – 03 – 04 – 05 – 06 – 08 – 10 – 12 – 14
Hi-Duty®1 Brass 4,300 2,850 2,100 1,800 1,500 1,150 1,000 550 400
45˚ Flare1 Brass 2,850 2,100 1,800 1,500 1,100 1,000 850 750
CompresaMatic™1 Brass 4,500 2,500 1,750 1,800 1,150 950 750 1,000
Compression1 Brass 400 400 300 300 200 200 150 100 75
Flex® —
Belled Tubing1 Brass 2,000 1,500 1,000 900 700 500 400 350 300
Flex® —
Non-Belled Tubing1 Brass 1,000 750 500 450 350 200
OmegaFlo™ Brass 300 PSI MAXIMUM
PolyFlo® Brass 500 PSI MAXIMUM
Brass Pipe
Fittings Brass 3,000 PSI MAXIMUM2 2,000 PSI MAXIMUM3
Maximum working pressures depend on tubing material, tube O.D., wall thickness and fitting size. The pressures listed above reflect static pressures at 72˚F with the following material and “Dash
No.”/wall thickness.
1TUBING MATERIAL: Copper dead soft seamless, ASTM B75, ANSI H23.3, –02/.030, –03/.030, –04/.030, –05/.032, –06/.032, –08/.032, –10/.035, –12/.035, –14/.035
2Exceptions: 101B = 2500 PSI; 102B = 2500 PSI; 104B = 1500 PSI
3Exceptions: 102B = 1000 PSI; 104B = 625 PSI; 108B = 1500 PSI; 116B = 1500 PSI; 122B = 1500 PSI
TUBE SIZE (O.D.)
“Dash” No. – 02 – 03 – 04 – 05 – 06 – 07 – 08 – 10 – 12 – 14 – 16
FITTINGS Size 1/8” 3/16” 1/4” 5/16” 3/8” 7/16” 1/2” 5/8” 3/4” 7/8” 1”
TUBE END THREADS
Hi-Duty® 5/16-24 3/8-24 7/16-24 1/2-20 9/16-20 11/16-16 7/8-18 1-18 1 1/4-18
45˚ Flare 5/16-24 3/8-24 7/16-20 1/2-20 5/8-18 11/16-16 3/4-16 7/8-14 1 1/16-14 1 1/4-12
CompresaMatic® 5/16-24 3/8-24 7/16-24 1/2-24 9/16-24 5/8-24 11/16-20 13/16-18 1-18
Compression 5/16-24 3/8-24 7/16-24 1/2-24 9/16-24 5/8-24 11/16-20 13/16-18 1-18
Flex® 3/8-24 7/16-24 1/2-24 9/16-24 5/8-24 13/16-18 1-18 1 1/8-18
Poly-Flo® and
Kwik-Connect 5/16-24 3/8-24 3/8-24 7/16-24 1/2-24 11/16-20
PIPE END THREADS
Pipe Fittings 1/8-27 1/4-18 3/8-18 1/2-14 3/4-14 1-111/2
7
General Information
Thread Size Chart
Use this chart to determine fitting thread sizes per tube O.D.
size.
For example: Thread sizes for a Hi-Duty® 1/8” fitting, with
Part No. 88LB02X02 are. . .5/16-24 tube thread size x 1/8-27
pipe thread size, as below:
Fitting Style
Tube O.D.
Pipe size
88LB     02     X     02
PART NUMBER = 88LB02X02
8
General Information